

Date : 14.02.2024

To

BSE Limited
Listing Department
P.J Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Stock Symbol -540047

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol –DBL

Sub: Newspaper advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the publication of financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023. The advertisement has been published in Business Standard Newspaper (English and Hindi) on Wednesday, February 14, 2024.

Further, the said information is also available on the Company website at www.dilipbuildcon.com

Thanking you

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava
Company Secretary

Encl: Copy of Newspaper in English and Hindi.

Regd. Office :

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate,
Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)
Ph. : 0755-4029999, Fax : 0755-4029998

E-mail : db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website : www.dilipbuildcon.com

NOTICE**SUNDARAM MUTUAL****RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)**

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan - Option	Record Date#	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on February 12, 2024 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular Plan-Monthly-IDCW	February 16, 2024	0.250	27.7656
	Direct Plan-Monthly-IDCW		0.350	41.5406
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular Plan-Monthly-IDCW		0.080	15.2432
	Direct Plan-Monthly-IDCW		0.095	18.2502

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW pay-out will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW. The above stated quantum of IDCW and the Record Date were approved by the Board of Directors of Sundaram Trustee Company Limited vide their circular resolution dated February 13, 2024.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Place: Chennai

Date: February 14, 2024

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

R Ajith Kumar

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme-related documents carefully.

**DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED**

Registered Office: Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh (CIN: L45201MP2006PLC018689)

India's Largest Road Construction Company

19 States
1 Union Territory



Rs 21,843 Crores
Order Book



10,571
Equipments



26,899
Employees

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Revenue
257,110

EBITDA
31,848

PAT
9,529

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	259,677.97	246,149.92	240,724.30	768,525.03	731,590.11	1,018,417.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	12,969.01	10,944.28	4,952.87	36,231.38	9,524.89	15,125.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	15,002.12	14,582.42	9,620.93	41,902.64	20,141.57	27,973.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	9,529.40	11,967.04	7,951.60	29,832.96	16,346.98	22,177.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,525.00	12,226.46	8,044.98	31,665.65	16,650.78	26,846.51
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	490,523.46	435,496.56	445,692.29
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	91,429.62	91,429.62	91,429.62
9	Net worth	NA	NA	NA	505,144.95	450,118.06	460,313.78
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	215,420.94	291,276.29	268,573.33
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	0.43	0.65	0.58
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	*1. Basic:	6.52	8.18	5.44	20.40	11.18	15.17
	2. Diluted:	6.52	8.18	5.44	20.40	11.18	15.17
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	1.00	0.83	0.55
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	1.92	2.03	1.29
	Note - 'NA' represents details not available for a particular quarter since these are calculated as of period end.						

Sr. No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	290,156.05	289,420.49	235,088.64	874,006.48	786,022.27	1,071,160.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	4,305.94	2,910.17	(11,650.14)	13,599.05	(23,041.18)	(27,530.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	17,293.26	11,835.77	16,509.67	35,511.98	11,067.25	10,342.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	11,286.80	7,320.60	11,024.72	19,838.38	6,815.80	(139.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,133.91	7,584.19	11,119.44	22,867.46	7,120.59	4,496.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	422,869.04	348,059.71	385,539.04
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	91,429.62	91,429.62	91,429.62
9	Net worth	NA	NA	NA	437,490.53	362,681.20	400,160.54
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	676,573.44	819,319.52	665,796.86
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	1.54	2.26	1.67
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	*1. Basic:	7.72	5.01	7.54	13.57	4.66	(0.10)
	2. Diluted:	7.72	5.01	7.54	13.57	4.66	(0.10)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	15,000.00	15,000.00
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	1.01	0.63	0.64
17	Security Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	1.56	1.09	1.14
	Note - 'NA' represents details not available for a particular quarter since these are calculated as of period end.						

Notes:

- The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financials results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 February 2024 respectively.
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.dilipbuildcon.com.
- Figures for the earlier periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Dilip Buildcon Limited

Dilip Suryavanshi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00039944

Place: Bhopal
Date: 12 February 2024

**WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED**

Your partner in progress...

(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1045.13	1193.84	1239.16	3377.59	3563.28	4920.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	206.77	293.66	422.70	879.70	1033.38	1493.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	206.77	293.66	422.70	879.70	1033.38	1477.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	158.76	218.54	310.98	655.66	766.05	1087.01
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	135.93	190.77	263.74	572.22	663.74	941.98
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	177.23	226.89	308.83	686.71	763.75	1077.94
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2567.54
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : Rs 2/- per share) EPS for the quarter are not annualised	20.58	28.88	39.93	86.64	100.49	142.62

Notes:

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	564.73	706.36	660.43	1922.47	2043.61	2810.33
Profit before Tax	92.51	196.99	187.81	510.28	564.33	799.36
Profit after Tax	77.64	155.61	141.92	393.73	421.11	587.12
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	87.00	159.66	138.98	409.22	419.00	582.61

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 13, 2024. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com

c) During the Current Quarter, in the first week of November, there was a major breakdown in one of the TG sets at company's paper division at Dandeli, Karnataka. Accordingly, the working of the Company got adversely impacted. The TG Set got restarted in the last week of December and now working normal.

d) The Company acquired Uniply Décor Limited (UDL) vide National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Division Bench-I, Chennai Order dated 20.09.2023 under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. The Implementation & Monitoring Committee of UDL has been constituted and the reconciliation and updation of Books of Accounts up to the date of acquisition is still under process. There were no operating activities undertaken by UDL during the quarter, hence not considered for consolidation.

Exceptional Items: During the previous year ended March 31, 2023, one of the subsidiaries Andhra Paper Ltd (APL), on temporary closure of Andhra Pradesh Gas Power Corporation Limited (APGPC), has created provision for value of investment in APGPC of Rs. 1946.42 lakhs. The provision to the extent of Cost of Investment of Rs. 1538.37 Lakhs has been disclosed as an Exceptional item in the Profit & Loss Account and the remaining value of Rs. 408.05 lakhs has been debited to Other Comprehensive Income.

By Order of the Board

For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Place : Dandeli

Date : February 13, 2024

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttar Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)

CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN: 29AAACT4179N1ZO, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

Whispering Heights Real Estate Private Limited

Regd. office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai 400 051. Phone : 022-26564000,

Website :- www.whisperingheights.co.in, CIN : U70109MH2016PTC286771

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)]

(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		31 st Dec 2023	30 th Sept 2023	31 st Dec 2022	31 st Dec 2023	31 st Dec 2022	31 st March 2023
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,559.55	472.92	2.78	2,065.63	7.28	28.53
2	Loss for the period/ year before tax	(620.83)	(165.04)	(44.45)	(846.40)	(189.44)	(221.87)
3	Loss for the period/ year after tax	(822.82)	(582.42)	(57.22)	(1,465.61)	(182.32)	(225.94)
4	Total comprehensive loss for the period/ year	(822.82)	(588.39)	(57.22)	(1,473.07)	(182.32)	(232.61)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)						49,847.69
7	Securities premium account	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	47,500.57	49,634.77	51,124.25	47,500.57	51,124.25	51,197.69
9	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	1,60,508.94	1,54,799.94	1,30,001.36	1,60,508.94	1,30,001.36	1,38,582.44
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.38	3.12	2.55	3.38	2.55	2.71
12	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(6.09)	(4.31)	(0.42)	(10.86)	(1.35)	(1.67)
	2. Diluted:	(6.09)	(4.31)	(0.42)	(10.86)	(1.35)	(1.67)
13	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	0					